
Safety and Buildings Division staff to contact with 
questions about getting classes approved for continuing 
education credits 
 
Credentials with initial qualifying classes required or with continuing education required are listed. 
 
- Commercial Building Inspector:  Tom Kasper, tom.kasper@wi.gov, 608-267-7586 
 
- Uniform Dwelling Code - Construction Inspector, UDC - HVAC Inspector, Dwelling Contractor 
Intitial Qualifier, Dwelling Contractor Qualifier Continuing Education:  Lenny Kanter, 
robert.kanter@wi.gov, 608-261-6541 
 
- Commercial Plumbing Inspector, UDC - Plumbing Inspector, Master Plumber, Journeyman 
Plumber, Utility Contractor, Journeyman Plumber - Restricted Appliance, Master Plumber - 
Restricted Appliance:  Jim Miller, jim.miller@wi.gov, 608-266-8072 
 
- Master Electrician, Journeyman Electrician, Commercial Electrical Inspector, UDC - Electrical 
Inspector:  Joe Hertel, joe.hertel@wi.gov, 608-266-5649 
 
POWTS Maintainer, POWTS Inspector, Soil Tester, Master Plumber - Restricted Service, Journeyman 
Plumber - Restricted Service:  Lenny Kanter, robert.kanter@wi.gov, 608-261-6541, or Mark Finger, 
mark.finger@wi.gov, 608-261-7735 
 
POWTS Maintainer Qualifier:  Brad Johnson, bradley.johnson@wi.gov, 920-492-5605 
 
Automatic Fire Sprinkler Contractor, Automatic Fire Sprinkler Contractor - Maintenance, Automatic 
Fire Sprinkler Fitter: Mark Gardetto, mark.gardetto@wi.gov, 262-523-3044 
 
Boiler Inspector:  Mike Verhagen, mike.verhagen@wi.gov, 262-548-8617 
 
Elevator Insepctor:  Tom Kasper, tom.kasper@wi.gov, 608-267-7586 
 
Soil Erosion Inspection Qualifier:  Lenny Kanter, robert.kanter@wi.gov, 608-261-6541 
 
Manufactured Home Installer Qualfier, Manufactured Home Installer Continuing Education: Tom 
Kasper, tom.kasper@wi.gov, 608-267-7586 
 
Cross Connection Control Assembly Tester:  Jim Miller, jim.miller@wi.gov, 608-266-8072 
 
Multi-Purpose Piping Qualifier:  Don Hough, don.hough@wi.gov, 715-558-2690;  Jim Miller, 
jim.miller@wi.gov, 608-266-8072 


